

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12488/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2005 in CRP No. 156/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KUNVARJEET SINGH KHANDPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRANDEEP KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 05/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.
Mr. Abhigya, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, counsel appearing for the petitioner
started his arguments at 11.55 A.M. and concluded at 12.15 P.M.
Thereafter, Mr. V. Shekhar, senior counsel appearing for the respondents
commenced his arguments and concluded at 12.30 P.M.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master